



TURKIC SPEAKING COUNTRIES BADMINTON TOURNAMENT





BADMINTON FEDERASYONU OLIMPIYAT HAZIRLIK MERKEZI









1.General Details

Organiser	Turkish Badminton Federation Adres: Adnan Menderes Mahallesi, 1047 Sokak No: 1 Keçiören, Ankara / Türkiye Telephone: +90 312 310 80 54 Fax : +90 312 310 99 78 e-mail: <u>info@badminton.org.tr</u> Web : <u>https://www.badminton.org.tr/</u>
Sanction	Turkish Badminton Federation
Date	07-09 June 2024
City	Ankara
Age of category	Elite players (over 18 years old)
Participant number	Minimum 4 players (2 men and 2 women) or maximum 8 players (4 men and 4 women) can participate in the event.
Competition Type	Individual (Men's, Women's Singles, Men's, Women's, Mixed Doubles). Any player can be play only two category.
Competition Venue	Turkish Badminton Federation Olympic Camp Center Sport Hall
Invited Countries	Azerbaijan, Kazakhstan, Kyrgyzstan, Uzbekistan, Turkmenistan, Hungary.
Media Links	https://www.youtube.com/@TURKIYEBADMINTONFEDERASYONUTBF
Contact person	Talha GEDİK, Tournament Director e-mail: <u>talhagedik@badminton.org.tr</u> Phone: +905337485025
Referee Team	Referee Sedat TURUNC , Türkiye e-mail: badmntn79@gmail.com Deputy Referee Cengiz GULTEKIN,Türkiye e-mail: gltkn-33@hotmail.com









Insurance coverage	The organizers will not be responsible for any injury sustained, at any time, by any player or official arising from his participation in this Tournament. Players and all members of the national delegation shall hold valid insurance for damages of any nature caused to third parties. Such insurance shall cover bodily injury, including medical and hospitalisation expenses incurred in the host country, as well as all expenses and costs associated to repatriating the injured party to its country of residence.
Indemnity	To the extent permitted by applicable law, all players and members of the national delegation shall release the BWF, the Tournament Organiser, and their respective officers, officials, employees, agents and representatives, from any and all liability, damage, loss, cost or expense that such players and members of the national delegation may incur as a result or in connection with their participation to the Tournament.
Participant Agreement for Use of Photographs and Videos	Players and all members of the national delegation shall agree to give the Turkish Badminton Federation and the Tournament Organiser full television and motion picture rights, including permission to film players and members of the national delegation during all matches and activities around the Tournament, for any commercial, news or other purpose together with the right to transfer such right, including without compensation.

2.Entry Details

Regulations (Conditions of Play)	This tournament will be run in accordance with, but not limited to, the Badminton World Federation (BWF) Statutes, General Competition Regulations (GCR), In the event of any dispute, the decision of the Tournament Referee will be final. This tournament will strictly enforce the Clothing, Equipment, and Advertising Regulations as outlined in the BWF GCR 20-24. This includes restrictions of certain colours for shirts, shorts, and skirts to avoid issues with virtual advertising on TV courts, as per GCR 21.7.
Scoring System	Best of three games to 21 points, as per the Laws of Badminton (BWF Statute 4.1)
Instant Review System	The Instant Review System (IRS) will not available all of the matches.









Withdrawals	31 May 2024
	Entries submitted to other e-mail addresses or via fax will NOT be accepted.
Entries	the info@badminton.org.tr
	Entries for this tournament must be done by the Member Association sending to
Draws	The draw will be made in accordance with the BWF Regulations by the ABF on 06 June 2024.
	NO LATE ENTRIES WILL BE ACCEPTED
Key Dates	Draw Date: 06 June 2024
	Withdrawal deadline: 31 May 2024
	Entry deadline: 21 May 2024

3. Tournament Details

	Arrival date 05 or 06 June
	06 June: 19:00 Team Manager Meeting (Turkish Badminton Federation) 20:00 Umpires Briefing (Turkish Badminton Federation)
Competition Schedule	07 June: 09:00-19:00 Qualifying rounds
	08 June : 09:00 Qualifying rounds 12:00 Main Draw-Quarterfinals
	09 June : 10:00 Semi Finals 15:00 Finals
	Departure date 10 June
Official Shuttle	BWF Approved Shuttle
Practice Facilities	Turkish Badminton Federation Olympic Camp Center Sport Hall
Court	Number of Courts: 4
Player Facilities	Turkish Badminton Federation Olympic Camp Center Sport Hall









	The Team Managers Meeting will be held at the following:
Team Managers' Meeting	• Date: 06 June 2024 • Time: 19:00
	 Location: Turkish Badminton Federation VIP Lounge Date: 06 June 2024
Umpire Briefing	• Time: 20:00
Presentation Ceremonies	• Location: Place Turkish Badminton Federation Meeting Hall) All prize ceremonies will take place on Sunday, 09 June 2024, immediately after the conclusion of each final. Medals/trophies/other will be presented to all champions and finalists. No equipment, including rackets and is allowed to be brought onto the podium. Clothing worn during the ceremony must be in accordance with the BWF GCR.
Accreditation	Access to Tournament venues and other services is provided through personalized and photographic accreditation. PLEASE USE OUR OFFICIAL FORMS FOR ALL TRAVEL, HOTEL AND ACCREDITATION NEEDS!
Medical Services	A medical officer will be available free of charge at the venue during tournament hours.
Badminton Integrity	Section 2.4 of the BWF Statutes (Code on The Prevention of The Manipulation of Competitions) relates to anti-corruption and anti-match manipulation, and this code applies to all participants at this tournament. To protect the integrity of BWF sanctioned tournaments, participants are not allowed to bet in any way on badminton matches, shall respect the principle of fair play, and shall not attempt to influence the course or result of a game or match. Every person has an obligation to report to the BWF any approaches by anyone to gather inside information or to change the outcome of a match(es). For more information, please refer to BWF's website: https://corporate.bwfbadminton.com/integrity/anti-match-fixing-overview/
Compliance with General Competition Regulations Clause 7.9	GCR 7.9: "In making or authorizing entries, the Member concerned is reconfirming its acceptance, and acceptance by the Players being entered, of the BWF's regulations and Disciplinary processes."









	Arrival date 05 or 06 June
	Point Of Arrival: Transportation will be provide from the Ankara Esenboğa Airport to hotel.
Transport	Departure date 10 June
	Point Of Departure : Transportation will be provide from the hotel to Ankara Esenboğa Airport.
	Note : Competition and accommodation will be held on same place.
Visa	If a visa is required to enter Türkiye, we can provide a letter of invitation to assist with your application.
Hotel accommodation	Turkish Badminton Federation Olympic Camp Center free of charge for all participants.
	If media wishing to attend this tournament must complete and submit the Media Accreditation.
Media Accreditation	Please contact our Tournament Director
	e-mail: <u>talhagedik@badminton.org.tr</u>
	Phone: +905337485025
TV Broadcast Schedule	It is unknown yet.
Video Recording and Photography	Video recording within the competition venue is only permitted by accredited players and team officials of participating Member Associations, from clearly defined positions using video accreditation passes.



